
• 

titive bid. 

IIP ,  
001 EXECUT E GINEER 

Minorities Affair Department 
Kara 

(Member) 
(Roz- POS5A 0,1  

accepted as most 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
Provincial Buildings Division No.II. 

Kar. hi 

preott S)0-11;e 
stia; 

(REPRESENT 
FINANCE DEPA 

Govt. of Sin 
Karachi 

(Member) 

Y.°  ?fit"  aell4L1°) 

( 

BID EVALUAT ON EPORT 
I,. Name of Procurement Agency: Executive Engineer Provincial Bldg: Divn: -II, KYC. 

1110 Tender Reference No: TC/G-55/PBD-11/2016-17/869 Dated: 27-10-2016. 

3.  Tender Description/ Name of Work/ Item: 
RENOVATION & REHABILITATION OF 
RENOVATION OF AUDITORIUM AND EXPANSION/ 
BUILDING NO.1 AND INSTALLATION OF 
KARACHI (ADP NO.2069 OF 2016-17). 
CONSULTANCY SERVICES FOR CONDITION 

SINDH SECRETARIAT BUILDING NO.1,2 & 3 KARACHI. I/C 
IMPROVEMENT OF MOSQUE SINDH SECRETARIAT 

GENERATOR AT TUGHLAQ HOUSE, SINDH SECRETARIAT NO.2, 

SURVEY OF EXISTING ROOF, SLAB , BEAMS AND COLUMNS 
TESTS ON ROOF, BEAMS & COLUMNS OF 311°  FLOOR OF SINDH 

FOR DETERMINING STABILITY OF STRUCTURE. 
rN—ClUDING CONDUCTING NON-DESTRUCTIVE 
SECRETARIAT BUILDING NO-II, KARACHI 

4.  Method of Procurement: QCBS Method 80/20ratio basis 
5.  Tender Published: Dawn Dt: 09-11-16, Express, Hilal-E-Pak KYC Dt: 08-11-16, 

SPPRA S# 30379. 
6.  Total Bids Documents Sold: 05 Nos 
7.  Total Bids Received: 03 Nos 
8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: (if applicable) 15-12-2016 
9.  No. of Bid Technically Qualified: (if applicable) 03 Nos 
10.  Bid(s) Rejected: NIL 
11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 15-12-2016 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S.NO NAME OF AGENCY TECHNICAL 
SCORE 	(ST) 
(Weightage 
80%) 

FINANCIAL SCORE (20%) TOTAL SCORE (S) 
Bid 
Cost/ 
Value 

Relative Financial Score with 
respect to lowest rate (SO 

S=StxT%+SfxF% 
Where T= Weightage 
given 	to 	Technical 
Proposal (80%) 
F= Weightage given to 
Financial 	Proposal 
(20%) 	 41 

I. M/S. Alvi Associates 87 1632050 94.76 =(87x0.80+94.76x0.20), 
69.6+18.95=88.50 

2.  M/S.IDG (Pvt) Limited 81 1546600 100 81x0.80+100x20) 
64.80+20=84.80 

3.  M/S. 	a ar 	& 
Associa s 

75 3078075 50.24 (75x0.80+50.24x0.20) 
=60+10.04 =70.04 

Sine the total combined score of M/S. Dr. Alvi & Associates is highest hence his bid is 

SUPERINTENDIN 	INEER 
Provincial Build gs 

Karachi 
(Chairman) 

641 oh et.,»01,-,241  YOU,S Ve) 

EPRESENTATIVE) 
Planning & Development Department 

Govt. of Sindh 
Karachi 

(Member) 

(‘71,(Azi,r7,  



EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
Provincial Buildings Division Noll. 

Karachi 
(Member)a04),6" 04 

A R /1) 

(REPRESEN 	E) 
FINANCE DEP RTC NT 

Govt. of Sin 
Karachi 

(Member) 

YZ)+41.) 11/16112(;0  

(ANNEXURE-II) 
FINANCIAL EVALUATION  

(MEETING HELD ON DATED: 15-12-2016) 

NAME OF SCHEME:- 

ME OF WORK:- 

RENOVATION & REHABILITATION OF SINDH SECRETARIAT BUILDING NO.1,2& 
3 KARACHI. UC RENOVATION OF AUDITORIUM AND EXPANSION/ 
IMPROVEMENT OF MOSQUE SINDH SECRETARIAT BUILDING NO.1 AND 
INSTALLATION OF GENERATOR AT TUGHLAQ HOUSE, SINDH SECRETARIAT 
NO.2, KARACHI (ADP NO.2069 OF 2016-17). 

gONSULTANCY SERVICES FOR CONDITION SURVEY OF EXISTING ROOF, 
SLAB , BEAMS ANITCOLUMNS INCLUDING CONDUCTING NON-DESTRUCTIVE 
TESTS ON ROOF, BEAMS & COLUMNS OF 3RD  FLOOR OF SINDH SECRETARIAT 
BUILDING NO-II, KARACHI FOR DETERMINING STABILITY OFSTRUCTURE. 

BID EVALUATION SUMMARY 

S.NO NAME 	OF 
AGENCY 

TECHNICAL 
SCORE 	(ST) 
(Weightage 
80%) 

FINANCIAL SCORE (20%) TOTAL SCORE (S) 
Bid Cost/ 
Value 

Relative 	Financial 
Score 	with 	respect 	to 
lowest rate (Sf) 

S=StxT%+SfxF% 
Where 	T= 	Weightage 
given 	to 	Technical 
Proposal (80%) 
F= Weightage given to 
Financial Proposal (20%) 

i 	.. M/S. 	Dr. 	Alvi 	& 87 1632050 94.76 =(87x0.80+94.76x0.20) 
Associates 69.6+18.95=88.50 

2.  M/S. I DG 	(Pvt) 81 1546600 100 81x0.80+100x20) 
Limited 64.80+20=84.80 

3.  M/S. 	Qamar& 75 3078075 50.24 (75x0.80+50.24x0.20) 
Associates =60+10.04 =70.04 

his bid is acce 

ce the total combined score of M/S. Dr. Alvi & Associates is highest hence 

s most competative bid 

(REPRESENTATIVE) 
Planning & Development Department 

Govt. of Sindh 
Karachi 

(Member) 

ClitAAACtien mi,43, 	,
(k;At,)SUPERINTENDING N NEER 

Provincial Buildi gs Circle, 
Karachi 

(Chairman) 

evr,1  (111 	fvlAj  Vetl'CtL 

EXECUTIVE GINEER 
Minorities Affai s Department 

Karac 1. 

R'a 2- 
(Member 	

Ghu 06) 



EXECUT 
Minoriti 

NEER. 
partment 

Kara 

g;a5— 
PO4 65)410 

frirc  
(REPRESENTATIVE) 

Planning & Development department, 
Government of Sindh, 

Karachi. 
(Member) 

(4A 0 /A.,11 	 ikk4- 

BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT.  
NIT NO. TC/G-55/869 DATED: 27-10-2016 

01 NAME OF PROCURING AGENCY EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, PROVINCIAL BUILDINGS DIVISION NO.1I, KARCHI. 

02 TENDER REFERENCE No. TC/G-55/PBD-11/2016-17/869,dated 27.10.2016 

03 
TENDER DESCRIPTION 
/NAME OF WORK/ITEM. 

"RENOVATION & REHABILITATION OF SINDH SECRETARIAT BUILDING NO.1,2 & 3 KARACHI. I/C 
RENOVATION OF AUDITORIUM AND EXPANSION! IMPROVEMENT OF MOSQUE SINDH SECRETARIAT 
BUILDING NO.1 AND INSTALLATION OF GENERATOR AT TUGHLAQ HOUSE, SINDH SECRETARIAT NO.2, 
KARACHI (ADP NO.2069) CONDITION SURVEY OF EXISTING 	ROOF, SLAB , BEAMS AND COLUMNS 
INCLUDING CONDUCTING NON-DESTRUCTIVE TESTS ON ROOF, BEAMS & COLUMNS OF 3RD  FLOOR OF 
SINDII SECRETARIAT BUILDING NO-II, KARACHI FOR DETERMINING STABILITY OF STRUCTURE". 

04 METHOD OF PROCUREMENT SINGLE STAGE. 

05 NAME OF FIRM/BIDDER M/S.Alvi Associates M/S.IDG (Pvt) Limited M/S. Qamar & Associates 

06 N.T.N AVAILABLE. AVAILABLE. AVAILABLI-.. 

07 S.R.B. AVAILABLE. AVAILABLE. AVAILABLE. 

08 REGISTRATION WITH P.E.0 NOT REQUIRED. NOT REQUIRED. NOT REQUIRED. 

09 RELEVANT EXPERIENCE AVAILABLE. AVAILABLE. AVAILABLE. 

10 02% EARNEST MONEY AVAILABLE. AVAILABLE. AVAILABLE. 

1 I TENDER FEE/COST OF BIDDING DOCUMENT DEPOSITED. DEPOSITED. DEPOSITED. 
12 TURN-OVER OF ATLEAST LAST TI I REE YEARS. AVAILABLE AVAILABLE AVAILABLE 

13 
AFFIDAVIT TO THE EFFECT THE FIRM IS NOT BLACK 
LISTED AND THE INFORMATION ARE TRUE/ CORRECT . 

AVAILABLE AVAILABLE AVAILABLE 

14 

UNDERTAKIN TO THE EFFECT THAT THE FIRM IS NOT 
INVOLVED 	ANY ALIGATION DEPARTMENT RIFT 
ABONDAN OR 	-NECESSARY DELAY IN WORK 

AVAILABLE AVAILABLE AVAILABLE 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER. 
Provincial Buildings Division No. II. 

Karachi 
kr), 	, 	60.1ii  fitu.,4) 

(A baGAJI 	
) 

(REPRESE 	VE) 
FINANCE DE' • ! MENT, 

Government of Sindh, 
SUPERINTENDING N P NEER, 	 Karachi. 

Provincial Buildi gs Circle, 	 (Member) 
Karachi. 

(Chairman 

( ullet,mreto-A yad F 

(Y/.Fl 6 c-01-) 7)10,11cr‘o 



EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
Provincial Buildings Division No.11. 

Karachi 
( 	r) 

EXEC IV NGINEER 
Minorities MT rs Department 

Kari chi. 
(Membpr) 

4„sm_ gAuth) AhAa dd" 

Stick- ti) 

(REPRESENTATIVE) 
Planning & Development Department 

Govt. of Sindh 
Karachi 

(Member) 

(Mkt Pro //1(44/emvio. 

	

(REPRESEN 	E) 

	

FINANCE DEP 	NT 
Govt. of Sindh 

Karachi 
(Member) 

Xitoeh 
SUPERINTENDING N t NEER 

Provincial Buildi gs Circle. 
Karachi 

(Chairman) 

MINUTES OF HELD ON DATED: 25-11-2016 FOR OPENING OF RFP 
(LIST OF PARTICIPANTS ATTACHED)  

NAME OF SCHEME:- 

NAME OF WORK:- 

RENOVATION & REHABILITATION OF SINDH SECRETARIAT BUILDING NO.1,2& 
3 KARACHI. I/C RENOVATION OF AUDITORIUM AND EXPANSION/ 
IMPROVEMENT OF MOSQUE SINDH SECRETARIAT BUILDING NO.1 AND 
INSTALLATION OF GENERATOR AT TUGHLAQ HOUSE, SINDH SECRETARIAT 
NO.2, KARACHI (ADP NO.2069 OF 2016-17). 

CONSULTANCY SERVICES FOR CONDITION SURVEY OF EXISTING ROOF, 
SLAB , BEAMS AND COLUMNS INCLUDING CONDUCTING NON-DESTRUCTIVE 
TESTS ON ROOF, BEAMS & COLUMNS OF 3RD  FLOOR OF SINDH SECRETARIAT 
BUILDING NO-II, KARACHI FOR DETERMINING STABILITY OFSTRUCTURE. 

A meeting of Consultants selection committee for the captioned work was held in this Office 
of Executive Engineer Provincial Buildings Division No.11. Karachi on dated: 15-12-2016 under the chairmanship of 
superintending Engineer Provincial Buildings Circle Karachi/ chairman Consultant selection committee. 

The meeting started with recitation of Holy Quran. The chairman welcomed all the 
participants/Members. He briefed that the Requestfor Proposals (RFP) to hire the consultancy services  for the captioned works 
were invited vide Executive Engineer, Provincial Buildings Division No.II. Karachi vide NIT No: TC/G-55/PBD-111870 dated: 
27-10-2016 through advertisement, which were published in leading newspaper viz daily Express Tribune dated: 8-11-2016, 
daily nawaywaqt dated: 10-11-2016, daily jung dated: 09-11-2016, kawish dated: 9-11-2016. The advertisement also hoisted on 
SPPRA website vide ID No: 30387. The details of consulting firms who received the RFP & submitted back on the closing date 
of submission i.e25-11-2016.  

s.N0. Firms who Received RFP Firms who Submitted back RFP 
I. M/S. Dr. Alvi & Associates M/S. Dr. Alvi & Associates 
2.  M/S.IDG (pvt) Limited M/S.IDG (pvt) Limited 
3.  M/S. Qamar& Associates M/S. Qamar& Associates 

The Technical Proposal were evaluated on the basis of credentials of various bidders as per 
criteria given in RFP.The following firms obtained the technical score of 70 or above score thus qualify technically. (The detailed 
technical evaluation attached as annexure-I). 

S.NO. NAME OF FIRM MARKS OBTAINED REMARKS 
I. M/S. Dr. Alvi & Associates 87% Technically Qualified 
2. M/S.IDG (pvt) Limited 81% Technically Qualified 

MIS. Qamar& Associates 75% Technically Qualified 



S KO 

p 
EXECU ►  Dr GINEER 

Minorities Affa s Department 
K. hi. 

(Member) 
PUS-5 gAut16) 

/0e# 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
Provincial Buildings Division No.II. 

Karachi 
( A jMicimber) 6 

MINUTES OF MEETING HELD ON DATED: 15-12-2016 FOR OPENING OF FINANCIAL 
• PROPOSAL 

(LIST OF PARTICIPANTS ATTACHED)  

NAME OF SCHEME:- 

NAME OF WORK:- 

RENOVATION & REHABILITATION OF SINDH SECRETARIAT BUILDING 
NO.1,2& 3 KARACHI. I/C RENOVATION OF AUDITORIUM AND 
EXPANSION/ IMPROVEMENT OF MOSQUE SINDH SECRETARIAT 
BUILDING NO.1 AND INSTALLATION OF GENERATOR AT TUGHLAQ 
HOUSE, SINDH SECRETARIAT NO.2, KARACHI (ADP NO.2069 OF 2016-17). 

CONSULTANCY SERVICES FOR CONDITION SURVEY OF EXISTING ROOF, 
SLAB , BEAMS AND COLUMNS INCLUDING CONDUCTING NON-
DESTRUCTIVE TESTS ON ROOF, BEAMS & COLUMNS OF 3RD FLOOR OF 
SINDH SECRETARIAT BUILDING NO-II, KARACHI FOR DETERMINING 
STABILITY OFSTRUCTURE. 

A meeting of Consultants selection committee for the captioned work was held in the 
rice of Executive Engineer Provincial Buildings Division No.11, Karachi on dated: 15-12-2016 under the 

chairmanship of superintending Engineer Provincial Buildings Circle Karachi/ chairman Consultants selection 
committee. 

The meeting started with recitation of Holy Quran. The chairman welcomed the 
participants &briefed that the Technical Proposals have already been opened on dated: 25-11-2016. The following 
firms have technically qualified with score obtained as detailed below: 
1. M/S. Dr. Alvi & Associates 	 87% 
2. M/S.IDG (pvt) Limited 	 81% 
3. M/S. Qamar & Associates 	 75% 

The Financial Bid of technically qualified firms have been opened before the 
representatives of qualified firms and members of committee. The financial evaluation is attached as Annexure II". 

.,uncial) obtained b 
will be issued to 
after observing c 

c~omp~  
dal fo 

Hence on the basis of credentials of various bidders and total scores (Technical & As for.1.01,11 
them, the rates of M/S. have bee/viaccmd being lowest and best evaluated bid. Work order 
titive bidder i.e M/S.,41Xetutivelngineer Provincial Buildings Division No.II, Karachi 

alities within bid validity period. 

(REPRESENTATIVE) 
Planning & Development Department 

Govt. of Sindh 
Karachi 

(Member) 

6i0Aa'r)" 	u11 c4.r.41 1/441) 
SUPERINTENDIN E GINEER 

Provincial Buildings Circle. 
Karachi 

(Chairman) 

(REPRESENT E) 

	

FINANCE DEP 	NT 
Govt. of Sin 

Karachi 
(Member) 

	

‘ia b 	 ''") 

u itAmi,04,1 You s 



• 

NAME OF SCHEME:- 

NAME OF WORK:- 

COMPUTATION OF COST OF FINANCIAL PROPOSAL OPENED ON DATED 15.12.2016.  

RENOVATION & REHABILITATION OF SINDH SECRETARIAT BUILDING NO.1,2& 3 KARACHI. 1/C 
RENOVATION OF AUDITORIUM AND EXPANSION/ IMPROVEMENT OF MOSQUE SINDH SECRETARIAT 
BUILDING NO.1 AND INSTALLATION OF GENERATOR AT TUGHLAQ HOUSE, SINDH SECRETARIAT 
NO.2, KARACHI (ADP NO.2069 of 2016-17). 

CONSULTANCY SERVICES FOR CONDITION SURVEY OF EXISTING ROOF, SLAB , BEAMS AND 
COLUMNS INCLUDING CONDUCTING NON-DESTRUCTIVE TESTS ON ROOF, BEAMS & COLUMNS OF 3RD  
FLOOR OF SINDH SECRETARIAT BUILDING NO-II, KARACHI FOR DETERMINING STABILITY 
OFSTRUCTURE. 

The financial proposal of RFP to hire the consultancy Services for the captioned work have been opened on dated: 15-12-2016 in the 
office of Executive Engineer Provincial buildings Division No.11, Karachi, before the participating firms & Consultants selection committee. Therates 
quoted by each firm is given below: 
S. 
NO. quoted 

Items of work Quantity Unit Rates 
by 

M/S. Alvi 
Associates 

Amount. Rates 
quoted by 
M/S. IDG 
(pvt) 
limited 

Amount. Rates 
quoted 	by 
M/S. 
Qamar& 
Associates 

Amount. Remarks 

I. CONDITION 	SURVEY 	OF 01 Job L.sum 1,50,000/- 1,50,000/- 1,80,000/- 1.80,000/- 1,40,000/- 1,40,000/- 
EXISTING 	ROOF, 	SLAB , BEAMS 
AND 	COLUMNS,2 	Sindh 	Secretariat 
Building No-II, Karachi having roof area of 
31202.50 Sft. 

2.  Submission 	of 	interim 	report 	about 
stability of structural components 

01 Job L.sum 1,00,000/- 1,00,000/- 1,80,000/- 1,80,000/- 35,000/- 35,000/- 

3.  Carrying out of non-destructive tests like 
cut 	&pull 	out 	tests 	(CAPO)/ 	Reber 
Scanning 	Test/ 	cannin 	test/ 	Concrete 
Care 	Test, 	digischimid 	test/ 	Schmidt 
Hammer Test (if required where ever 
necessary). 
(a) (CAPO)/ Reber Scanning Test. 25 Nos: P/Each 13,000/- 3,25,000/- 4,500/- 1,12,500/- 4,500/- 11,25,000/- 
(b) Cannin test/ Concrete Care Test. 25 Nos: P/Each 3,000/- 75,000/- 7,500/- 1,87,500/- 13,000/- 3,25,000/- 
(c) Digischimid test/ Schmidt Hammer 25 Nos: P/Each 2,000/- 1,00,000/- 5,500/- 2,75,500/- 1,500/- 75,500/- 

Test. J 



4.  
.1-7--xirt 

1

works, 

I Submission of comprehensive technical 
& suggestions / remedial v 	.ures 

1 Jr 	Rehabilitation 	/ 	re-con 	ztion 
construction methodology, design 

drawings withengineering estimates. 

01 Job L.sum 6,00,000/- 

I 

6,00,000/- 2,50,000/- 12,50,000/- 6,65,000/- 6,65,000i- 

5.  Detailed supervision of re-habiitation/ re- 
construction works (Cost of construction of 
roof as per approved RCE 40% amount 
i.e.14.464 

14.464 
(M) 

% Cost 1.95% 2,82,050/- 2.50% 3,61,600/- 4.93% 7,13,075/- 

Total :- 1632050/- — 1546600/- — 3078075/- 
The Rate quoted by M/S. IDG is Lowest 
hence given 100%. The relive % of 
other firms will be 

94.76 — 100 50.24 

(REPRESENTATIVE) 
Planning & Development Department 

Govt. of Sindh 

Karachi 
(Member) 

ju,,(2 ,,i /VidUmlfttal , /73-4)64) 

EXEC i 9 NGINEER 
Minorities Aff Department 

Karachi. 

; C1-3 MM6t.) h()//°)  

(Member) 	

g 

 

SUPERINTEND'NGINEER 
Provincial B ldings Circle, 

Karachi 
(Chairman) 

U 	"jj ‘78 S  ° F  

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
Provincial Buildings Division No.11. 

Karachi 

AtIcW(Men"- 1 (baAtCi) 

(REPRESENT 
FINANCE DEPA 

Govt. of Sindh 
Karachi 

(Member) 

Y./VC&I /14  "re 



EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
Provincial Buildings Division No.II. 

Karachi 

MAX oa-#1  
Orle la) 

(M 

WORKING PAPER FOR MEETING OF CONSULTANT SELECTION COMMITTEE TO 
• BE HELD ON 15-12-2016.  

NAME OF SCHEME:- 

NAME OF WORK:- 

RENOVATION & REHABILITATION OF SINDH SECRETARIAT BUILDING 
NO.1,2& 3 KARACHI. I/C RENOVATION OF AUDITORIUM AND 
EXPANSION/ IMPROVEMENT OF MOSQUE SINDH SECRETARIAT 
BUILDING NO.1 AND INSTALLATION OF GENERATOR AT TUGHLAQ 
HOUSE, SINDH SECRETARIAT NO.2, KARACHI (ADP NO.2069 OF 2016-17). 

CONSULTANCY SERVICES FOR CONDITION SURVEY OF EXISTING ROOF, 
SLAB , BEAMS AND COLUMNS INCLUDING CONDUCTING NON-
DESTRUCTIVE TESTS ON ROOF, BEAMS & COLUMNS OF 3RD  FLOOR OF 
SINDH SECRETARIAT BUILDING NO-11, KARACHI FOR DETERMINING 
STABILITY OFSTRUCTURE. 

The Request For Proposals (RFP) to hire consultancy Services for the 
captioned work were invited vide Executive Engineer, Provincial Buildings Division No.II, 
Karachi vide NIT No: TC/G-55/PBD-I1/870 dated: 27-10-2016 which were published in leading 
newspapers as well as hoisted on SPPRA website. The Technical Proposals for the same were 
opened on dated: 25-11-2016 in presence of participating firms and Consultant selection 
committee. The Technical proposals were evaluated on the basis of credentials of various bidders 
as per criteria given is RFP. The following firms obtained the technical score of 70 or and above 
thus qualify technically. 

S.NO. Name of Firm Marks obtained Remarks 
1.  M/S. Dr. Alvi & Associates 87% Technically Qualified 

Technically Qualified 
Technically Qualified 

2.  M/S.IDG (pvt) Limited 81% 
3.  M/S. Qamar & Associates 75% 

dated: 15-12- 
hiring of cons 

The Financial Proposals of qualified firms are to be opened today on 
efore the Consultant selection committee for evaluation & finalization of 
or the above work. 

EXECU 	NGINEER 
Minorities Aff Department 

Karachi. 
(Member 	

13A0#1,) 

(REPRESENTATIVE) 
Planning & Development Department 

Govt. of Sindh 
Karachi 

(Member) 
SUPERINTENDING EN IN ER 

Provincial Buildings ircle. 
Karachi 

(Chairman) 

(REPRESEN 
FINANCE DEP 

Govt. of Si 
Karachi 

(Member) 

/01/04,
b 

/14 



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVINCIAL 
BUILDINGS DIVISION NO.II, 'KARACHI  

   

No.TC/G-55/PBD-I1/2016-17/ 869 	 Dated: 2711 n2016. 

SUBJECT: - PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE MEETING HELVON 25-11-2016. 

A meeting of the procurement committee was held in the office of Executive 
Engineer. Provincial Buildings Division No.11, Karachi under the chairmanship of Superintending 
Engineer Provincial Buildings Circle Karachi. 
2. 	 The below mentioned members of committee attended the meeting to discuss the 
bids invited for the procurement of works vide Executive Engineer, Provincial Buildings Division 
No.I I. Karachi RFP letter No. TC/G-55/PBD-11/2016-17/869 dated 27.10.2016. and subsequently 
hoisted on the website of Sindh Public Procurement Regularity Authority and Information 
Technology Department Government of Sindh. 

Following attended the meeting: 

1.  Mr. Muhammad Yousuf, 
Superintending Engineer Chairman 
Provincial Buildings Circle. 
Karachi 

2.  Mr. Abdul Qadir Shaikh, 
Executive Engineer Member 
Provincial Buildings Division No.II, 
Karachi. 

3.  Executive Engineer, 
Minorities Affair Department, 
Karachi. 

Member 

4.  Planning & Development Department, 
Goy eminent of Sindh, 
Karachi. 

Member 

5.  Finance Department, 
Government of Sindh, 
Karachi. 

Member 

During the course of meeting following discussion were made by the committee. 

i. The tender received on dated: 25.11.2016 at 1:00 PM and were opened at 3:00 P.M 
before the Procurement Committee in presence of representatives of participants. 

ii. The methods for bidding documents observed as Two envelope. 

4. The committee was informed that 05-Nos bidders have purchased the bidding 
documents upto dated: 25.11.2016 and 05-Nos have responded the bids and received on 25.11.2016 
upto 1:00 PM in the office of Executive Engineer, Provincial Buildings Division No.11. Karachi. 

5. During the opening of tender received, following status was found as per annexure 
(Attendance Sheet). 

Page I 1 



(ABDUL QADIR SHAIKH) 
(MEMBER) 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER. 
Prox incial Buildings Division No. II. 

Karach.  

691304IL 	
te 00.40 

(MEMBE 
Finance Depa 
Government of Sindh. 

Karachi. 

• 	The one copy of each Bidding Documents given to every Member for scrutiny & Technical 
Evaluation. The next date for opening of financial proposal has been announced as date 
	 after evaluation of financial proposal. 

The 	ting ended with vote of thanks from & to the chair. 

(NI 	R) 
EXECUTIVE GINEER. 

Minorities Alia 'Department 
Karachi. 

CR/ 0-, AlvAa-tiv% 8110#0) 

1 
(MEMBER) 

Planning & Development department. 
Government of Sindh, 

ci/ et'Y° 	(v..til  

Karachi. 

Olt 	\INIAD 	I r) 

(ClIAIRM ) 
SUPERINTENDING -NGINEER, 

Provincial Buildings Circle, 
Karachi. 

Cm 0 b 	)&) s r) 

Page 12 



(M 
EXECUTIVE GINEER. 

Minorities Affair Department 
Karachi. 	Ris#0 • 

6e16 1 Hu  

(MEMBER) 
Planning & Development 

department. 
Goy eminent or Sindh. 

Karachi. 

(61/106." Atitmenv,e( 

(ABDUL QADIR SHAIKH) 
(MEMBER) 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER. 
Provincial Buildings Division No. II. 

Kara 

(MEMBER 
Finance Depart 
Government of Sin 

Karachi. 

paou 
,5410 

(76100/0 /14°1'16) (MUIIANINIAD '01. IF) 
(CHAIRN AN 

SUPERINTENDIN ' ENGINEER. 
Pros incial Buildings Circle. 

Karachi. 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
PROVINCIAL BUILDINGS DIVISION NO.II, 

KARACHI 

This office Request for proposal NIT No.TC/G-55/PBD-II/869 Dated: 27-10- 2016. 

SUBJECT: - ATTENDANCE SHEET.  

Date of opening: 25-11-2016. 

I S.NO: Name of Firm who obtained 
documents. 

Whether 
resubmitted the 

documents. 

Whether 
present at the 

time of 
opening. 

Attend by/ Phone No. Signature. 

i. M/S. 1DG (pvt) Limited 032-1-2 Li ))-60Q,  s ifk.2..-- 

MIS. Shahzad Associates NO r 	A re-fe.ws .-- 

'. MIS. National Engineering 
Service Pakistan (pvt) Limited. No r 7f 

ea 

4. M/S. Qamar & Associates 032 /-232-)4°3  

T —  -- — 
m S. Dr. Alvi & Associates b- t-4" ?Xi " r3 

—1-- 

6. 

/Th 

(?,iwo.nuul yabSoc) 



SECTION OF 	R (GENERAL) 
FOR SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF SIND 

4 

  

GOVERNMENT Of SWF( 

WORKS & SERVICES DEPARTMENT 

Karachi, dated the 3 d̀  January, 2015. 

NOTIFICATION  

  

.E&ADAS)3-9/91-2015: %Vial the appluval of Competent Authority, Consultant Selection 

'mine:: in terms of Rule-67 of Sindh Public Procurement Rules, 2010 is huh:I)) constituted for 
nducting survey and strengthening of existing slab of 3' Floor of Sindh Secretariat Building 
b.11, Tughlaq House, Karachi under the Scheme "Renovation of Sindh Secretariat BUIlding No I. 

1.'&411 Karachi" ADP No.2063 of 2014.15, wimh the following composition.- 

Consultant Selection Committee: 

Superintending Engineer, 
Pio‘„ineia! Buildings Circle, 
Karachi  

k.° 
Executive Engineer, 
Provincial Buildings Division-11, 
Karachi. 

3. 	Executive Engineer, 
Minorities A ffairs Department, 
Karachi 

Chairman 

Member 

Member 

Nominee of P&D Department, 	 Member 

(Not below the rank of BPS-I8) 

5. 	Nominee of Finance Department, 
(Not below the rank of BPS-18) 

Member 

The functions amid responsibilities of the Committee in term of Rule-67 of 
.P.R A, 2010 shall be followed strictly 

QAZI SHAHID PERVEZ 
SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF SINDH 

&A(W&S)3-9/91-2015 
	

Karachi, dated the 3' January, 2015. 

A copy is forwarded for information & necessary action to:- 

1 	The Additional Chief Secretary (P&C), Planning & Development 
Department, Govt of Sindh, Karachi 

2. The Secretary to Govt. of Sindh, Finance Department, Karachi 
3. TOirManaging Director, SPPRA, Karachi 
4 	lie Chief Engineer (Buildings). Hyderal,ad. 

The Deputy Director,trA&E Cell, W&SD, Karachi. 
The Chairman / Me9trs of the Committee. 
P.S to Secretary, W&S Department, Govt. of Sindh, Karachi. 

8 	P.A to Deputy Secretary (Attain), W&S Department, Govt of Sindh, 
Karachi 

9 	Notification File 



JERUSALEM 

Israel on Monday formally 
rejected France's invitation 
to take part in a Middle East 
peace conference in Paris 
later this year, saying it was 
a distraction from the goal of 
direct negotiations with the 
Palestinians. 

At a meeting in Jerusalem 
with Israel's acting na-
tional security adviser and 
Prime Minister Benjamin 
Netanyahu 	lomati 
viser, Fre 
Vimont w II 

Israel wan 'red nothin 
with the effort to r 
that last broke do 	20 
"(They) told t 	env 
in a clear a 	t equivocal 
manner that Israel's position 
to promote the peace process 
and reach an agreement will 
only come through direct ne-
gotiations between Israel and 
the Palestinian Authority," 

Netanyahu's office said in a 
statement. 

There was no immediate 
comment from Vimont but 
the French foreign ministry 
said it still planned to hold 
the conference before the 
end of the year. France has 
repeatedly tried to breathe 
new life into the peace pro-
cess this year, holding a pre-
liminary conference in June 
where the Ui . ted 

r Ara 
g ered to discuss pro-

posals without the Israelis or 

	

Pales 	pr en 

	

11110, 	 a 
follow-up conferetTcc DEtore 
year-end with the Israelis 
and Palestinians involved 
and see whether the two 
sides could be brought back 
to negotiations. The last, 
US-backed talks ended in 
failure in April 2014. The 

VA :4'• 	f7 ,'• 

17 Any other 
initiative, including 
this one, will only 
distance peace from 
the region 

Prime Minister 
Benjamin Netanyahu 

Pales ians 

d. 

ve al 
er 

srael, which regards the 
United States as the chief 
broker in the Middle East, 
has long maintained that 
only direct negotiations with 
the Palestinians can lead to 
peace and sees France's ef-
forts as a diversion. "Any 
other initiative, including 
this one, will only distance 
peace from the region," 
Netanyahu's office said, add- 

ing that it expected France 
"not to promote a confer-
ence or a process that Is 
contrary to (our) official po-
sition." Israel says an inter-
national conference will also 
give Palestinian President 
Mahmoud Abbas a platform 
on which to grandstand, 
rather than engaging directly 
.with the Israelis. 

The Palestinians say they 
cannot resume talks with 
Israel until it suspends the 
building of settlements on oc-
cupied land the Palestinians 
seek for an independent state 
and meets previous commit-
ments, including the release 
of prisoners. 

Despite two US attempts to 
resolve the conflict during 
Barack Obama's presidency, 
talks have stalled over issues 
including settlements and 
Palestinian political divi-
sions. itarrtas 

ki- 

the 
on 

m 

-d 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
PROVINCIAL BUILDINGS DIVISION-II, KARACHI 

BARRACK NO-18 BLOCK 4-A S1NDH SECRETARIAT KARACHI  

NO.TC/G-55/PBD- II, 870 
	

Karachi 
	

Dated: 27-10-2016 

NOTICE FOR INVITING REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) 
Executive Engineer Provincial Buildings Division-II, Karachi invites Proposals fur Engineering Consultancy Services under Sindh Public Procure-
ment Rules 2010 (Amended 2013) from reputed consulting firms for the assignment with scope of services mentioned below but not limited to: 

I. 	Condition survey of existing roof, slab, beams, columns Of Sindh Secretariat Building No-V. Karachi having roof area of 31202.50 SR. 
2. Submission of interim report about stability of structural components. 
3. Carrying out non-destructive test like cut & pull out tests (CAPO)/ Reber Scanning Test/ tannin test/ Concrete Care Test, digischirn-

id test/ Schmidt Hammer Test (if required where ever necessary). 
4. Submission of comprehensive technical report & suggestions / remedial measures for Rehabilitation / re-construction works, con-

struction methodology, design drawings with engineering estimates. 
5. Detailed supervision of re-habilitation/ re-construction works. 

Eligibility: Valid Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council in relevant category as consulting firm for the year 2016 and valid 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board fur the calendar year 2016 and beyond. 
RFP Documents: Interested consulting firms can obtain the RFP documents or may request to obtain the same through mail from 
the address mentioned below. 

the request must dearly state "RENOVATION & REHABILITATION OF S1NDH SECRETARIAT BUILDING NO.1,2 & 3 KARACHI. 
i/C RENOVATION OF AUDITORIUM AND EXPANSION/ IMPROVEMENT OF MOSQUE SINDH SECRETARIAT BUILDING NO.I 
AND INSTALLATION OF GENERATOR AT TUGHLAQ HOUSE, SINDH SECRETARIAT NO.2, KARACHI (ADP NO.2069) CONDI-
TION SURVEY OF EXISTING ROOF, SLAB , BEAMS ANI) COLUMNS INCLUDING CONDUCTING NON-DESTRUCTIVE TESTS 
ON ROOF, BEAMS & COLUMNS OF 2" FLOOR OF SINDH SECRETARIAT BUILDING NO-II, KARACHI FOR DETERMINING 
STABILITY OF STRUCTURE*. The documents are available for non-refundable fee of Rs 3000/- in shape of pay order in the name of Exec-
utive Engineer Provincial Buildings Division-II, Karachi and Rs: 200/- will be extra charged if documents are required by courier service. 

Dead line of Issuance of Documents: Documents will be issued to interested firms upto 15 days after publishing during office working 
hours on working days. 

Dead line of Submissigni;a•ocunients duly tilled and attached with relevant certificates must reach on the address mentioned herein below 
on or before 25.11-20Ir (IP 2 pm and will be opened in same day @ 3 Pm, in presence of representatives of participating firms who may 
wish to be present. 

(ABDUL QADIR SHAIKH) 

Cb  SMAIMINIMEMETIMEMES EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
FOR THE OETTERMFNT OF EDUCTION 04 S04014 vintudift PROVINCIAL BUILDINGS DIVISION-II 

4110,41141. SMS 	+ YOUR MESSAGE TO 8 3 9 8 	 ICAPACI-11 

> Method of Selection: 80/20 ratio basis Method; 

> Evaluation Criteria: As per evaluation criteria mentioned in the REP document. 

> 	Bid Security: 2% of Financial Proposal Cost. 

> Bid Validity period: 90 days. 

Procuring Agency reserves the right to accept or reject all or any bid(s) as per SPP Rules.  

INF-I:RY:No.4176/16 



•a•:„ 
•,4.1•44, 

• 

,, 	041 	 :i• Q00Pil.,,. ,r, .,.. 	, 4,P,, 	,.;:.:.6.,c,..,,,,.; 	,,,•-..., •f- .3-i.---,4 ' 	• citijaa. 	i 	-• 1 

szdiz)t:-.,17A,A; i. I id. : ; , jirdivi,iA, 
i, 5 ill  

i . 

lt 	, .. 
 

- ' 	" juilei '10* i441.406-Wm 
, A ,,,, 	.1. 	. . ,04.  ...0, 	44,,  • 4 . 	' -1,' .. . 	V ' - .4."-i ' 
4  • k   ji-c, ' 	- ' e'„if" ,'INt4S,*); •..43T14,-,.At,-.1 I 6,' , jil" . -`!' Vir • 7,,Ifir-A.

:in=4'-e41;141t-'- c'e . 	1 	., 	,, 	t. 
 

,,,), 1 
c.j.IL4(c). rtro.i.i1:)))001154..,:. ,/ ,;•4.4.3 ;00 I i -, , 0/4/1.(3:'<,,,„,..,-t,- . 80/20 _: jlisaibikillSitaliktita-1 'I 

i 
.. ,..,,A- 

i .!......-07".. 4'./,';':....1;zti."-.,RFP..: j64604,4,.iiirti I 1 
i 
i 
I 
1 
,.. 

II
I  
I. 

I ', 

I 

.......... • •..4. .. • . , ., •-................•••••-•,-..............u....

..,."'..in................. 

"01;01 f 

.1 	4t1 

rl. , ... :i . , 4.n.
jetV.:41014....5" .1.?:'S;4.-

1"...r, 4'.'nc14:4..:1':•7:',
1.'jo . • ' ', it' . ' ,.:7; , 

i)  ,. 

	 -4-..4 • , 	. , 
., 	,--------- 

.•••••=.;.'.,.. 

. 
6..4A50 

• a 

, 
‘L•Le 	

i) jar 

" 	
W 

, • 
te• 	9 

‘4.":111(.7t 	 - 	• 

. 	. 

• V 1,C114'44:-" 

ft202,501.(.1,jy4.4.41/Vijak,2..v14,;.4:41' 

- 

1 

• 
a. 

	

. 	, 
, 

It , 

nnt114'!.:-,::'. 

d 

cepted 

f

i

ant  L-• :''i'''Y 
d fro 111-' a

: 

	

k..... 	: 
k Ltd. 

0 	
, 

,time 
, 

'the sa 
.,,t, • ' ' 

	

lable on, 	i•''A,  
,;( eih,,,,i' 

	

,t 	f';4 
as 	

, 
; as  

1, 4 
...` t 

1 

, 	
• Os  4,  

K,../0; ,, ;•64144-piw • 7.  
-:(1.190_3:2A44,1*-fijig.0144ii  

• .t.,(*).itv.),,sPPLf.tc.Z.64 

‘• • 	-c.:LK ig0;i(Li 
t • •• r. 

• s  
• •• 



• 

09.  1,114•.. 	• 

• 

y-S-  s:,...,:i 5./.:•. ) 4,..4--;..b :t....2.}.3 ‘,5_,..:.1 ,•••/ 41.,,,,.i y,..,.....-,i.:,,.;4;: tt. 

•1.; • 4....,.; 15 tn_AS" c.r.l.:..,1c.-.60L4 

• IJ;-zi L.:- 4 )1•,- .P.L.A ,,:ji z3.),,,i- i•-- 0—til: 

al",?-6---la c• ,14.4 ,,-..Jc..9,-,  c-.1.).1JU4 :tlit;5.,:"1  ,,,e.  t).,- c.i144 

yi 0...4),4 J.Li .2......1.6 v:•...1.  6 ..:••,..., v.0 01., ji....4.... ,./: Z.,', .. 4,1:;"4., 

t t'.rpr .45 tra..4 ,j-,....4t ot:r ,:)I li ,,.1)  2:00 .1.4.,:,:...,d,325-11-2016  

c.:-..S.,.t• .e...1).1.0- e, ‘,,,n,..,:y.. ,S: j  3:00 4,4_,34....23,14L. 

•I••':-2.) iti.r5-  4 \55  .,-':.,• .,,e: c)-x:L.:',0›: ..)-4.,i.3x.-

il...,..4„), »I, col,,...,,,,....L.J 80/20 :_pil), j ix:,,,.-, 

*:."-ttAttiol c--2.) J-tt-'t•'; 4 '-:-'1 .;ot•-•-4  ,g ,-.4)1 :_,C1-*-• 6-1,23.,t-liil 

•s•r-o:y...)c1-••••° 

2  
: 	4a..1)15 

IA , 

0300-44•94/ ie. • 	r• 
0321.9401734 i"'"Ilr'; 

I I 

{ 4 -A 	, 1 
No."1C/G-55/P8D-11, 870 Karachi 	•0a!ed:27729-206 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15

